RESOLUTION NO. 133-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE SALE AND TRANSFER OF RETIRED K-9 POLICE DOG "CHASE" IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1.00 AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE THE BILL OF SALE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, K-9 Police Dog, a Black Labrador Retriever known as "Chase" has served the City of Riviera Beach Police Department with distinction; and

WHEREAS, K-9 Police Dog Chase shall be retired from service as a member of the City of Riviera Beach Police Department; and

WHEREAS, K-9 Police Dog Chase shall be removed from the inventory of the Police Department by sale and transfer of ownership.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, FLORIDA, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council authorizes the sale and transfer of City property, specifically, one Black Labrador Retriever K-9 Police Dog known as "Chase".

SECTION 2. The City Council authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to execute the Bill of Sale between Police Officer Cherise Phillips and the City of Riviera Beach transferring ownership, care, maintenance, and all obligations associated with Chase.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED	AND AD	OPTED this	day of	. 2021

REMAINDER OF DOCUMENT INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

RESOLUTION NO. <u>133-21</u> PAGE <u>2</u>	
APPROVED:	
RONNIE L. FELDER MAYOR	SHIRLEY D. LANIER CHAIRPERSON
ATTEST:	
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY, CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON CHAIR PRO TEM
	TRADRICK MCCOY COUNCILPERSON
	JULIA A. BOTEL, Ed.D COUNCILPERSON
	DOUGLAS A. LAWSON COUNCILPERSON
MOTIONED BY:	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
SECONDED BY:	DAWN S. WYNN, CITY ATTORNEY
T. MCCOY:	DATE:
K. MILLER-ANDERSON:	_
S. LANIER:	_
J. BOTEL:	_
D. LAWSON:	_